SMART
Atmel SAM C21E / SAM C21G / SAM C21J
SMART ARM-Based Microcontroller
PRELIMINARY DATASHEET SUMMARY
Description
The Atmel® | SMART™ SAM C21 is a microcontroller series optimized for industrial automation,
appliances and other 5V applications using the 32-bit ARM® Cortex®-M0+ processor, and ranging
from 32- to 64-pins with up to 256KB Flash and 32KB of SRAM. The SAM C21 devices operate at

4Atmel|SMART SAM C21 [PRELIMINARY DATASHEET SUMMARY]
Atmel-42365BS–SAM-C21_Summary–06/2015
2. Ordering Information
2.1 SAM C21E
2.2 SAM C21G
 SAMC  21  E  15  A   -   M  U  T
Product Family
E = 32 Pins
G = 48 Pins
J  = 64 Pins
  No character = Tray (Default)
                   T = Tape and Reel
U = -40 - 85
O
C Matte Sn Plating
N = -40 - 105
O
C Matte Sn Plating
A = TQFP
M = QFN
21 = Cortex M0+ CPU, DMA, CAN,
        16-bit SDADC
SAMC = 5V Microcontroller
Product Series
Flash Memory Density
Device Variant
A = Default Variant
Pin Count
Package Carrier
Package Grade
Package Type
18 = 256KB
17 = 128KB
16 = 64KB
15 = 32KB
Ordering Code FLASH (bytes) SRAM (bytes) Package Carrier Type
ATSAMC21E15A-AUT 32K 4K TQFP32 Tape & Reel
ATSAMC21E15A-MUT 32K 4K QFN32 Tape & Reel
ATSAMC21E16A-AUT 64K 8K TQFP32 Tape & Reel
ATSAMC21E16A-MUT 64K 8K QFN32 Tape & Reel
ATSAMC21E17A-AUT 128K 16K TQFP32 Tape & Reel
ATSAMC21E17A-MUT 128K 16K QFN32 Tape & Reel
ATSAMC21E18A-AUT 256K 32K TQFP32 Tape & Reel
ATSAMC21E18A-MUT 256K 32K QFN32 Tape & Reel
Ordering Code FLASH (bytes) SRAM (bytes) Package Carrier Type
ATSAMC21G15A-AUT 32K 4K TQFP48 Tape & Reel
ATSAMC21G15A-MUT 32K 4K QFN48 Tape & Reel
ATSAMC21G16A-AUT 64K 8K TQFP48 Tape & Reel
ATSAMC21G16A-MUT 64K 8K QFN48 Tape & Reel
5Atmel|SMART SAM C21 [PRELIMINARY DATASHEET SUMMARY]
Atmel-42365BS–SAM-C21_Summary–06/2015
2.3 SAM C21J
ATSAMC21G17A-AUT 128K 16K TQFP48 Tape & Reel
ATSAMC21G17A-MUT 128K 16K QFN48 Tape & Reel
ATSAMC21G18A-AUT 256K 32K TQFP48 Tape & Reel
ATSAMC21G18A-MUT 256K 32K QFN48 Tape & Reel
Ordering Code FLASH (bytes) SRAM (bytes) Package Carrier Type
Ordering Code FLASH (bytes) SRAM (bytes) Package Carrier Type
ATSAMC21J15A-AUT 32K 4K TQFP64 Tape & Reel
ATSAMC21J15A-MUT 32K 4K QFN64 Tape & Reel
ATSAMC21J16A-AUT 64K 8K TQFP64 Tape & Reel
ATSAMC21J16A-MUT 64K 8K QFN64 Tape & Reel
ATSAMC21J17A-AUT 128K 16K TQFP64 Tape & Reel
ATSAMC21J17A-MUT 128K 16K QFN64 Tape & Reel
ATSAMC21J18A-AUT 256K 32K TQFP64 Tape & Reel
ATSAMD20J18A-MUT 256K 32K QFN64 Tape & Reel
6Atmel|SMART SAM C21 [PRELIMINARY DATASHEET SUMMARY]
Atmel-42365BS–SAM-C21_Summary–06/2015
3. Block Diagram
Notes: 1. Some products have different number of SERCOM instances, Timer/Counter instances, PTC signals and ADC sig-
nals. Refer to “Ordering Information” on page 4 for details.